NCHSAA SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
MOST OUTSTANDING SWIMMER

MEN’S CHAMPIONSHIPS
OPEN/ 4-A 1-A/2-A/3-A
1987 Dennis Meehan, Raleigh Millbrook 1992  Jay Giriffin, East Rutherford
1988 David Fox, Raleigh Sanderson 1993 Van Fletcher, High Point Central
1989 Chris Mann, Durham Jordan Jay Giriffin, East Rutherford
1990 Chris Compton, High Point Andrews 1994  Scott Hudson, Wake Forest-Rolesville
1991  Peter Cloutier, Chapel Hill 1995 Matt Hall, Lexington
1992  Peter Cloutier, Chapel Hill 1996 Jarret Martin, Mount Airy
1993 J.J. Marus, Greensboro Page 1997 Jason Moretz, South Caldwell
1994 Blaine Sefert, East Mecklenburg 1998 Brian Scannell, Charlotte Catholic
1995 Aaron Ciarla, Charlotte Providence 1999 Joe Baicy, Apex
1996 Andy Byrnes, Greensboro Page 2000 Ryan Erickson, East Chapel Hill
1997 Brad Kline, Charlotte Providence 2001 Greg Glass, Charlotte Catholic
1998 John Spaziano, Raleigh Millbrook competition reclassified
1999 Byron Coyle, South Iredell
2000 Chris Biedrzycki, Myers Park
2001 Doug Van Wie, Myers Park
2002 Doug Van Wie, Myers Park
2003 Poston Pritchett, Riverside
2004 Campbell Davis, East Mecklenburg
2005 Matt Patton, Butler, and Ricky Berens, S.Mecklenburg (co)
2006 Charlie Houchin, Enloe, and Ricky Berens, S.Mecklenburg (co)
2007 Matt Donch, Knightdale, and Geoffrey Sanders, Enloe (co)
2008 Chris Gunnels, Chapel Hill
2009 Ben Correll, Providence
2010 Dominick Glavich, Green Hope
2011  Kip Darmody, Providence, and Ollie Clayton-Luce, Sanderson (co)
2012  Kurt Wohlrab, Pinecrest
2013 Colin Ellington, Holly Springs
2014  Colin Ellington, Holly Springs
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WOMEN’S CHAMPIONSHIPS

1-A/2-A/3-A

1992 Wendy Henson, Chase
1993 Wendy Henson, Chase

OPEN/ 4-A

1987 Cathy Burgess, Hickory

1988 Emily Cowling, Raleigh Broughton
1989 Jenny Huber, Raleigh Sanderson

1990 Trish McHardy, Charlotte Providence

1991  Shannon Allison, Apex

1992 Kelly Frazier, Gastonia Ashbrook
1993 Kelly Frazier, Gastonia Ashbrook
1994  Alexis Keto, Raleigh Enloe

1995 Ashley Murray, North Mecklenburg
1996 Sherry West, Raleigh Leesville Road

1997 Megan Drolet, East Gaston

1998 Katie Hathaway, East Mecklenburg

1999 Cara Lane, Providence

2000 Meredith Green, Chapel Hill
2001 Ruth Nichols, Leesville Road
2002 Stephanie Glover, Athens Drive
2003 Brittany Johnson, R.J. Reynolds
2004  Kristin Oxford, Providence
2005 Kirsten Smith, Athens Drive
2006 Kirsten Smith, Athens Drive

Kristen Kunkle, Western Alamance

1994 Wendy Henson, Chase

1995 Wendy Henson, Chase

1996 Annabell Kosten, T.C. Roberson
1997 Lauren Rafferty, Southwest Guilford
1998 Amy Hendrick, Shelby

1999 Jenny Lentz, Brevard

2000 Lindsey Saufley, Southwest Guilford
2001 Mandy Huff, North Stanly

competition reclassified

2007 Kirsten Smith, Athens Drive, and Mandy Myers, Apex (co)

2008 Kirsten Smith, Athens Drive
2009 Lauren Perdue, Rose
2010 Sarah Henry, West Johnston

2011  Henriette Stenkvist, Panther Creek, and Victoria Mitchell, Cary (co)

2012 Hannah Lincoln, Leesville Road
2013 Emily Allen, W.A. Hough

2014 Nora McCullagh, Charlotte Catholic

3-A

men

2002 Robbie Bittner, West Carteret

2003 Robert Padgett, Ragsdale

2004 Robert Padgett, Ragsdale

2005 Eugene Godsoe, Southeast Guilford

2006 Eugene Godsoe, Southeast Guilford

2007  Justin Eldridge, Wilson Fike and
Mason Chenier, Eastern Wayne (co)

2008 Charlie Hetzel, Charlotte Catholic

2009 Tanner Lowman, East Rowan

2010 Graham Williams, Hickory

2011 Bobby Bittner, West Carteret

2012  Savu Turcanu, St. Stephens

2013 Bailey Maloney, Cardinal Gibbons

2014 Noah Cairns, Cardinal Gibbons
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women

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Carly Hensel, Hickory

Lauren Fassoux, Forestview
Lauren Fassoux, Forestview
Katherine Caldwell, Concord
Margaret Bardin, Williams
Rachel Wilson, Ronald Reagan
Keri McAfee, Charlotte Catholic

Christine McDonough, Charlotte Catholic
Erin Gaeckle, Charlotte Catholic

Katy Stringfield, Tuscola

Lauren Rhodes, Charlotte Catholic

Nora McCullagh, Charlotte Catholic
Clarie DeSelm, Chapel Hill
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1-A/2-A
men

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

Kevin Straughn, Northwood
Brandon Suddreth, South Iredell
Stephen Caudill, Elkin

Johnny Hagaman, Charles D. Owen

Gavin Spake, West Davidson and
Stephen Caudill, East Lincoln (co)
Kyle Hites, Hibriten and
Kenneth Ryan, Carrboro (co)
Kyle Hites, Hibriten

Joe Bonk, Raleigh Charter
Joe Bonk, Raleigh Charter

Joe Bonk, Raleigh Charter
Parker Campbell, Shelby
Will MacMillan, Carrboro
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women
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

Sarah Scott, Northwood

Michelle Baric, Eastern Alamance

Shannon Van Hoy, Charlotte Catholic

Melanie Roberts, Cardinal Gibbons and
Teresa Long, Raleigh Charter (co)

Julie Smith, Cardinal Gibbons and
Teresa Long, Raleigh Charter (co)

Kelly Ann Baird, West Davidson

Kelly Ann Baird, West Davidson and
Carolina Smith, South Davidson (co)
Kelly Ann Baird, West Davidson
Theresa Meyer, Durham School of Arts and
Alexandra Martelle, T. Jefferson Classical (co)
Caitlin Casazza, Bishop McGuinness
Olivia Ontjes, Raleigh Charter
Alyssa Marsh, Pine Lake Prep
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